
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2976
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
LEAKAGE OF CLORINE GAS
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of incidents of leakage of chlorine gas in industrial units located in Nagada district of Madhya Pradesh during the last one year and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of persons injured and killed in the said incidents; and

(c) the details of inquiry initiated and the measures taken to punish the guilty persons in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) : No such incidents has been reported.

(b) to (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

